507006281 12/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7053118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED WARMING TECHNOLOGY, INC.	11/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MEDICAL DEVICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	895 DOVE STREET, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9949321
Patent Number:	10952290
Application Number:	17202097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-422-1245

Email: kmichaels@advancedmdt.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN MICHAELS

Address Line 1: 895 DOVE STREET, 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ADVANCED MEDICAL DEVICE TECHNOLOGIES

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MICHAELS
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Michaels/
DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Certificate of Amendment changing name to Advanced Medical Device Technologies, Inc#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Amendment changing name to Advanced Medical Device Technologies, Inc#page2.tif source=DE Certificate of Amendment changing name to Advanced Medical Device Technologies, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 507006281 REEL: 058297 FRAME: 0058

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED WARMING
TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED WARMING
TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "ADVANCED MEDICAL DEVICE TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2021, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

7722074 8100 SR# 20213831919 Authentication: 204728318 Date: 11-18-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 058297 FRAME: 0059

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:26 PM 11/17/2021
FILED 08:26 PM 11/17/2021
SR 20213831919 - File Number 7722074

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED WARMING TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation

Advanced Warming Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 141 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE 1

"The name of this corporation is Advanced Medical Device Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: Thereafter, the holders of the necessary number of shares of capital stock of the Corporation gave their written consent in favor of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Signature page follows]

4868-4610-5092v1/106087-0000

PATENT REEL: 058297 FRAME: 0060 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of November, 2021.

ADVANCED WARMING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Ronald Buschur, President and Chief Executive

Officer

4868-4610-5092v1/106087-0000

RECORDED: 12/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 058297 FRAME: 0061